
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Mercer University 286  287       573  -3 
2  2   Eastern Kentucky 295  298       593  +17 
3  3   Toledo 298  298       596  +20 
5  4   Troy 300  300       600  +24 
4  5   James Madison 299  306       605  +29 
6  6   Texas A&M - Corpus Christi 303  305       608  +32 
8  7   UNCG 309  301       610  +34 
9  8   Georgia Southern 311  300       611  +35 
7  9   Cincinnati 306  312       618  +42 

11  10   McNeese State  314  305       619  +43 
10  11   Towson  312  308       620  +44 
13  12   Western Carolina 320  312       632  +56 
12  13   Lipscomb University 318  321       639  +63 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Terese Romeo  Mercer University  70  70       140  -4   
T1 2   Payton Schanen  Mercer University  70  72       142  -2   
T4 3   Pinyada Kuvanun  Toledo  72  71       143  -1   
T14 4   Mary Janiga *  Mercer University  74  70       144  E   
T4 T5   Daniela Bergmann  Texas A&M - Corpus Christi  72  73       145  +1   
3 T5   Ella Ofstedahl  Georgia Southern  71  74       145  +1   

T4 T7   Elsa Moberly  Eastern Kentucky  72  74       146  +2   
T10 T7   Amanda Lindahl  Eastern Kentucky  73  73       146  +2   
T4 T7   Lindsey Harrison  Troy  72  74       146  +2   
T14 T10   Riley Issac  McNeese State  74  73       147  +3   
T14 T10   Ansley Bowman  Georgia Southern  74  73       147  +3   
T4 T12   Morgan Cox  James Madison  72  76       148  +4   
T14 T12   Lauren Lightfritz  Mercer University  74  74       148  +4   
T10 T12   Anika Hitt  Cincinnati  73  75       148  +4   
T14 T12   Carol Pyon *  Mercer University  74  74       148  +4   
T14 T16   Carly Lyvers  James Madison  74  75       149  +5   
T22 T16   Bianca Lohbauer  Troy  75  74       149  +5   
T25 T18   Natcha Daengpiem  Toledo  76  74       150  +6   
T10 T18   Saranlak Tumfong  Toledo  73  77       150  +6   
T41 T18   Keri Kenkel  UNCG  79  71       150  +6   
T14 T18   Nicole Lorup  Troy  74  76       150  +6   
T25 T18   Ragga Kristinsdottir  Eastern Kentucky  76  74       150  +6   
T4 T23   Karina Kukkonen  Mercer University  72  79       151  +7   
T10 T23   Alexis Kershaw  UNCG  73  78       151  +7   
T31 T23   Jayla Kang  Towson  77  74       151  +7   
T52 T26   Tiffany Minji Kim  Mercer University  81  71       152  +8   
T14 T26   Hannabeth Owens  Eastern Kentucky  74  78       152  +8   
T25 T26   Lauren Comegys  James Madison  76  76       152  +8   
T31 T29   Pimchanok Kawil  Toledo  77  76       153  +9   
T22 T29   Sarah Perine  Towson  75  78       153  +9   
T46 T29   Amy Wooten  Western Carolina  80  73       153  +9   
T22 T29   Autumn Bynum  Texas A&M - Corpus Christi  75  78       153  +9   
T46 T33   Tara Bettle  UNCG  80  74       154  +10   
T25 T33   Emily Keeling  Lipscomb University  76  78       154  +10   
T46 T35   Maria Garcia  McNeese State  80  75       155  +11   
T41 T35   Camila Ugalde  Troy  79  76       155  +11   
T31 T35   Julia Calomiris  Towson  77  78       155  +11   
T36 T35   Kellsey Sample  Texas A&M - Corpus Christi  78  77       155  +11   
T36 T39   Emma Wasson  Lipscomb University  78  78       156  +12   
T36 T39   Brooklyn Sutton  Texas A&M - Corpus Christi  78  78       156  +12   
T36 T39   Hailey Joy  UNCG  78  78       156  +12   
T31 T39   Jordan McKelvin  James Madison  77  79       156  +12   
T31 T39   Joanna Keck *  James Madison  77  79       156  +12   
T67 T44   Mikayla Hauck *  Eastern Kentucky  84  73       157  +13   

T52 T44   Daniela Murcia *  Cincinnati  81  76       157  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 T44   Vanessa Manrique  Cincinnati  76  81       157  +13   
T52 T47   Alex Amos  Texas A&M - Corpus Christi  81  77       158  +14   
T25 T47   Alyssa Burritt  Cincinnati  76  82       158  +14   
T52 T47   Bailey Hubbard  Eastern Kentucky  81  77       158  +14   
T60 T47   Savanah Satterfield  Georgia Southern  82  76       158  +14   
T52 T51   Karlei Hemler  McNeese State  81  78       159  +15   
T46 T51   Anika Hovda  McNeese State  80  79       159  +15   
T60 T51   Brianna Plummer  Western Carolina  82  77       159  +15   
T41 T51   Louisa Tichy  UNCG  79  80       159  +15   
T52 T51   Amalia Shahzan  Cincinnati  81  78       159  +15   
T46 T51   Kate Owens  James Madison  80  79       159  +15   
T41 T57   Hazel Martin  Western Carolina  79  81       160  +16   
T60 T57   Angela Lopez  Cincinnati  82  78       160  +16   
T67 T59   Sarah Noonan  Georgia Southern  84  77       161  +17   
T52 T59   Anna Claire Little  Troy  81  80       161  +17   
T63 T59   Donchanok Toburint *  Toledo  83  78       161  +17   
T36 T59   Cameron Newhouse *  McNeese State  78  83       161  +17   
T63 T59   Jordan Cornelius  Towson  83  78       161  +17   
T46 64   Isabel Huntsman  McNeese State  80  82       162  +18   
T63 T65   Sarah Hinton  Lipscomb University  83  80       163  +19   
T67 T65   Judith Castro *  Troy  84  79       163  +19   
T41 T67   Maya White  Western Carolina  79  86       165  +21   
T63 T67   Thunpijja Sukkasem  Toledo  83  82       165  +21   
T70 69   Cameron Wood  Western Carolina  85  81       166  +22   
T73 T70   Emma Bell  Georgia Southern  88  79       167  +23   
T52 T70   Lauryn Davidson  Lipscomb University  81  86       167  +23   
72 72   Kaysie Harrelson *  Georgia Southern  87  82       169  +25   

T70 73   KiLynn Gold  Lipscomb University  85  85       170  +26   
T73 74   Erica Han  Towson  88  87       175  +31   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Mercer University 286 287 573

1 Terese Romeo (2) 70 70 140

2 Payton Schanen (1) 70 72 142

T12 Lauren Lightfritz (3) 74 74 148

T23 Karina Kukkonen (4) 72 79 151

T26 Tiffany Minji Kim (5) 81 71 152

2 Eastern Kentucky 295 298 593

T7 Amanda Lindahl (1) 73 73 146

T7 Elsa Moberly (2) 72 74 146

T18 Ragga Kristinsdottir (5) 76 74 150

T26 Hannabeth Owens (3) 74 78 152

T47 Bailey Hubbard (4) 81 77 158

3 Toledo 298 298 596

3 Pinyada Kuvanun (1) 72 71 143

T18 Saranlak Tumfong (2) 73 77 150

T18 Natcha Daengpiem (4) 76 74 150

T29 Pimchanok Kawil (3) 77 76 153

T67 Thunpijja Sukkasem (5) 83 82 165

4 Troy 300 300 600

T7 Lindsey Harrison (3) 72 74 146

T16 Bianca Lohbauer (2) 75 74 149

T18 Nicole Lorup (1) 74 76 150

T35 Camila Ugalde (5) 79 76 155

T59 Anna Claire Little (4) 81 80 161

5 James Madison 299 306 605

T12 Morgan Cox (3) 72 76 148

T16 Carly Lyvers (5) 74 75 149

T26 Lauren Comegys (1) 76 76 152

T39 Jordan McKelvin (4) 77 79 156

T51 Kate Owens (2) 80 79 159

6 Texas A&M - Corpus Christi 303 305 608

T5 Daniela Bergmann (1) 72 73 145

T29 Autumn Bynum (3) 75 78 153

T35 Kellsey Sample (4) 78 77 155

T39 Brooklyn Sutton (2) 78 78 156

T47 Alex Amos (5) 81 77 158

7 UNCG 309 301 610

T18 Keri Kenkel (2) 79 71 150

T23 Alexis Kershaw (1) 73 78 151

T33 Tara Bettle (4) 80 74 154

T39 Hailey Joy (3) 78 78 156

T51 Louisa Tichy (5) 79 80 159
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Georgia Southern 311 300 611

T5 Ella Ofstedahl (1) 71 74 145

T10 Ansley Bowman (2) 74 73 147

T47 Savanah Satterfield (3) 82 76 158

T59 Sarah Noonan (5) 84 77 161

T70 Emma Bell (4) 88 79 167

9 Cincinnati 306 312 618

T12 Anika Hitt (1) 73 75 148

T44 Vanessa Manrique (5) 76 81 157

T47 Alyssa Burritt (2) 76 82 158

T51 Amalia Shahzan (4) 81 78 159

T57 Angela Lopez (3) 82 78 160

10 McNeese State 314 305 619

T10 Riley Issac (3) 74 73 147

T35 Maria Garcia (4) 80 75 155

T51 Karlei Hemler (1) 81 78 159

T51 Anika Hovda (2) 80 79 159

64 Isabel Huntsman (5) 80 82 162

11 Towson 312 308 620

T23 Jayla Kang (4) 77 74 151

T29 Sarah Perine (1) 75 78 153

T35 Julia Calomiris (3) 77 78 155

T59 Jordan Cornelius (5) 83 78 161

74 Erica Han (2) 88 87 175

12 Western Carolina 320 312 632

T29 Amy Wooten (1) 80 73 153

T51 Brianna Plummer (4) 82 77 159

T57 Hazel Martin (3) 79 81 160

T67 Maya White (2) 79 86 165

69 Cameron Wood (5) 85 81 166

13 Lipscomb University 318 321 639

T33 Emily Keeling (4) 76 78 154

T39 Emma Wasson (3) 78 78 156

T65 Sarah Hinton (1) 83 80 163

T70 Lauryn Davidson (2) 81 86 167

73 KiLynn Gold (5) 85 85 170
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

4 Mary Janiga (Mercer University) 74 70 144

T12 Carol Pyon (Mercer University) 74 74 148

T39 Joanna Keck (James Madison) 77 79 156

T44 Daniela Murcia (Cincinnati) 81 76 157

T44 Mikayla Hauck (Eastern Kentucky) 84 73 157

T59 Cameron Newhouse (McNeese State ) 78 83 161

T59 Donchanok Toburint (Toledo) 83 78 161

T65 Judith Castro (Troy) 84 79 163

72 Kaysie Harrelson (Georgia Southern) 87 82 169

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 77.96 74

2 77.09 74

 

Total Average Scores
77.53 148

 

Idle Hour: 
Round 2

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  345        7  48  18  1    

2  3  154        6  48  19  1    

3  5  505        6  41  22  3  2 

4  5  486        17  46  6  3  2 

5  4  369        5  34  30  4  1 

6  4  347        5  47  17  4  1 

7  4  385        5  36  29  4    

8  3  163        5  40  25  4    

9  4  352        8  44  20  2    

10  4  323        13  40  16  5    

11  4  370        3  36  28  7    

12  3  160        4  37  30  3    

13  4  291        9  44  15  6    

14  4  350        4  44  22  1  3 

15  5  470     1  12  45  13  2  1 

16  4  377        10  44  19  1    

17  5  466     1  12  52  8  1    

18  3  170        2  36  31  5    

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

11  4  370  +0.53 

18  3  170  +0.53 

5  4  369  +0.50 

12  3  160  +0.43 

7  4  385  +0.43 

3  5  505  +0.39 

14  4  350  +0.39 

8  3  163  +0.38 

6  4  347  +0.31 

13  4  291  +0.24 

9  4  352  +0.22 

2  3  154  +0.20 

1  4  345  +0.18 

10  4  323  +0.18 

16  4  377  +0.15 

15  5  470  +0.08 

4  5  486  +0.01 

17  5  466  -0.05 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

11  4  370  +0.80 

7  4  385  +0.53 

18  3  170  +0.50 

12  3  160  +0.47 

8  3  163  +0.39 

3  5  505  +0.39 

1  4  345  +0.38 

6  4  347  +0.38 

14  4  350  +0.38 

5  4  369  +0.34 

16  4  377  +0.31 

10  4  323  +0.31 

13  4  291  +0.26 

9  4  352  +0.24 

15  5  470  +0.15 

2  3  154  +0.07 

4  5  486  +0.04 

17  5  466  +0.03 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

11  4  370  +0.53 

18  3  170  +0.53 

5  4  369  +0.50 

12  3  160  +0.43 

7  4  385  +0.43 

3  5  505  +0.39 

14  4  350  +0.39 

8  3  163  +0.38 

6  4  347  +0.31 

13  4  291  +0.24 

9  4  352  +0.22 

2  3  154  +0.20 

10  4  323  +0.18 

1  4  345  +0.18 

16  4  377  +0.15 

15  5  470  +0.08 

4  5  486  +0.01 

17  5  466  -0.05 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  345        13  89  39  6  1 

2  3  154        17  100  27  2  2 

3  5  505        14  78  44  9  3 

4  5  486        31  91  20  3  3 

5  4  369        11  73  57  6  1 

6  4  347        10  88  40  9  1 

7  4  385        9  71  56  12    

8  3  163        8  86  44  9  1 

9  4  352        16  88  38  6    

10  4  323        22  77  41  7  1 

11  4  370        5  62  63  15  3 

12  3  160        8  74  57  9    

13  4  291        17  87  35  8  1 

14  4  350        9  85  47  3  4 

15  5  470     1  22  91  28  5  1 

16  4  377        17  85  42  3  1 

17  5  466     2  27  97  16  5  1 

18  3  170        8  69  58  13    
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15877&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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